TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misys Physician Systems, LLC		11 <i>2/27/2</i> 005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Misys Healthcare Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	8529 Six Forks Road	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862734	FASTBILL
Registration Number:	1763274	FASTCLAIM
Registration Number:	2552165	FASTELIGIBILITY
Registration Number:	2198727	FASTREMIT
Registration Number:	2034345	FASTRECEIPT
Serial Number:	78349193	SOFTWARE BUILDING THE FUTURE OF HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wstrademarks@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48875/294060

TRADEMARK

900050153 REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0771

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner	
Signature:	/william m. bryner/	
Date:	06/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MISYS HEALTHCARE#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0772

C200536400010

SOSID: 0551332
Date Filed: 12/30/2005 2:06:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2006
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200536400010

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MISYS PHYSICIAN SYSTEMS, LLC

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Misys Physician Systems, LLC.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article 1 is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the limited liability company is Misys Healthcare Systems, LLC."

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company, or was adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's operating agreement.
 - 4. These articles will be effective as of January 1, 2006.

This the 27th day of December, 2005.

MISYS PHYSICIAN SYSTEMS, LLC

By:

Many XI

9068914,1

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0773